MIL-DTL-38999 Circular Connectors
AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// MIL-DTL-38999 CIRCULAR CONNECTORS PAGE 186
POLAMCO USB Connector Systems
USB 2.0 and 3.0 38999 Series III-Style Connectors for
Harsh Environments
The POLAMCO high-speed USB connector system incorporates a
MIL-DTL-38999 Series III-style metal shell with full 360° shielding
and mechanical protection.

AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// MIL-DTL-38999 CIRCULAR CONNECTORS PAGE 192
POLAMCO RJ45 38999-Style Connectors
Typical Part Numbering System
(Not all options are available with every series. Additional options available. Consult TE)
SERIES
SEALING OPTION (Unmated)
Omit For No Special Sealing
S  Pressure Tested to 1 Bar
H  Hermetic (<1.0 x 10-6 Std. cc/s He)
SHELL SIZE
19
KEY ARRANGEMENT
N, A, B, C, D, E
INSERT ROTATION
W, X, Y, Z
MATERIAL
1  Aluminum
2  Nickel Aluminum Bronze
4  Stainless Steel
FINISH
ALUMINUM SHELL
C  Electroless Nickel
B  Oliver Drab Cadmium
ZB  Olive Drab Zinc Cobalt
ZK  Black Zinc Cobalt
ZN  Passivated Black Zinc Nickel
STAINLESS STEEL SHELL
J  Passivated
NICKEL ALUMINUM BRONZE SHELL
Z  Unplated
BACKSHELL OPTION (Optional)
005  Cable Seal
BT  Boot
H 19 N X 1 C BTPC40084